Case 2:09-cv-04414-SDW-SCM Document 131 Filed 10/16/12 Page 1 of 2 PageID: 2120 Case 2:09-cv-04414-SDW-MCA Document 129-2 Filed 10/09/12 Page 1 of 2 PageID: 2116

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

IN RE: ZIMMER DUROM HIP CUP PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

This document relates to:

JOHN ALLRED v. ZIMMER, INC., et al. Case No. 2:10-cv-03042-SDW-MCA

SUSAN SCHOLTZ v. ZIMMER, INC., et al.

Case No. 2:10-cv-03719-SDW-MCA

CHARLES CARTWRIGHT v. ZIMMER, INC., et al. Case No. 2:10-cv-06025-SDW-MCA

AND

MICHAEL SCHWARTZ v. ZIMMER, INC., etal.
Case No. 2:10-cv-03035-SDW-MCA

Master Docket No. 2:09-cv-4414 (SDW)(MCA)

MDL No. 2158

ORDER

THIS MATTER having come before this Court on the Motion of Plaintiffs John Allred, Susan Scholtz, Charles Cartwright and Michael Schwartz, seeking to reduce their contribution to the Common Benefit Fund; and there having been no opposition to the Motion; and having considered Plaintiffs' papers submitted in support of the Motion; the Court makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law:

- 1. It is appropriate that Plaintiffs' contribution to the Common Benefit Fund be reduced in this case.
- Reference is made to Case Management Order No. 3: Order Establishing
 Common Benefit Fund dated January 21, 2011 wherein the Court reserved the right to change

 Case 2:09-cv-04414-SDW-SCM Document 131 Filed 10/16/12 Page 2 of 2 PageID: 2121

the percentage of contribution based upon the factors set forth in the Model Rule of Professional Conduct 1.5 for determining the reasonableness of a fee.

WHEREFORE, the Court having found that the relief sought is warranted; and for good

cause shown;

It Is, on this 16th day of October, 2012;

HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion of the Plaintiffs is GRANTED; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the contribution to the Common Benefit Fund on behalf of the above-Plaintiffs is reduced to 1%.

> MADELINE COX ARLEO Unite States Magistrate Judge

Clerk of the Court c: Hon. Susan D. Wigenton, USDJ **All Parties**